
Mityng rozpoczęcia sezonu "Dzień Miotacza" 
KIELCE, 25 kwietnia 2015 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI 
100 metrów M 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.4 13:13 
 1 BARYŚ Benedykt 97-02-01 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 12.14 
 2 PIOTROWSKI Kacper 99-06-25 KKL Kielce SK 12.46 
 3 MASACZYŃSKI Adam 01-02-05 KKL Kielce SK 12.71 PB 
 4 WOJCIECHOWSKI Jakub 99-08-24 KKL Kielce SK 12.90 
 5 MATAŁOWSKI Mateusz 99-04-11 KKL Kielce SK 13.36 
 6 WÓJCIK Konrad 00-04-18 KKL Kielce SK 13.37 
 7 PĘCZEK Adrian 01-05-27 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 13.94 
 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.1 13:16 
 1 WRÓBEL Mateusz 00-09-04 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 11.38 
 2 IMOSA Konrad 96-09-13 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 11.43 
 3 DZWONEK Wiktor 99-07-14 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 11.79 
 4 BEDNARSKI Karol 97-11-04 MUKS THM Ostrowiec Świętokrzyski SK 11.94 PB 
 5 CISZEK Maciej 97-06-24 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 12.03 PB 
 6 CISZEK Jakub 97-08-21 KKL Kielce SK 12.06 
 7 WRONA Wojciech 97-04-16 KKL Kielce SK 12.51 
 8 MUCHLADA Patryk 99-11-11 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 12.64 
300 metrów M 
 Bieg 1/ 2 14:33 
 1 BARYŚ Benedykt 97-02-01 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 38.35 
 2 SZYMAŃSKI Szymon 01-07-05 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SK 40.62 
 3 PĘCZEK Adrian 01-05-27 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 44.01 
 4 BANAŚ Dawid 02-03-25 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 49.67 
 Bieg 2/ 2 14:36 
 1 DZWONEK Wiktor 99-07-14 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 37.66 PB 
 2 CISZEK Maciej 97-06-24 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 38.00 PB 
600 metrów M         13:42 
 1 PAWELEC Mateusz 96-09-27 KKL Kielce SK 1:25.08 
 2 MAZUR Sebastian 97-01-01 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 1:30.33 PB 
 3 LITWINEK Bartosz 98-07-29 LKB Rudnik SK 1:30.52 
 4 CZUPRYŃSKI Adrian 99-06-17 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 1:33.08 PB 
 5 MIAZGA Bartosz 99-06-10 KKL Kielce SK 1:37.89 
 6 STĘPIEŃ Adrian 99-08-08 KKL Kielce SK 1:44.68 
1000 metrów M         13:58 
 1 BIELAWSKI Kamil 98-02-01 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 2:35.91 PB 
 2 SURMA Krystian 97-02-24 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 2:40.85 
 3 KONIECZNY Michał 96-10-13 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 2:41.65 PB 
 4 PIWKO Dawid 98-08-02 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 2:41.84 PB 
 5 WĘGLARCZYK Mateusz 97-11-14 KKL Kielce SK 2:46.46 
 6 KWIATKOWSKI Arkadiusz 96-02-10 ULKS Gryf Rytwiany SK 2:51.78 PB 
 7 PRZEŹDZIK Hubert 00-10-14 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 2:54.19 
 8 PACZKOWSKI Bartłomiej 00-09-27 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 2:59.51 PB 
 9 GAD Kewin 00-05-31 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 3:01.20 PB 
 10 WYCHOWANIEC Oskar 98-02-01 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 3:04.75 PB 
 11 SOŁTYS Mateusz 98-12-11 KKL Kielce SK 3:07.33 
Pchnięcie kulą M (6kg)        13:40 
 1 MAZUR Szymon 98-09-02 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec SL 18.69 PB 
 2 JANIK Michał 97-04-28 KKL Kielce SK 10.90 
 I II III IV V VI 
 MAZUR Szymon 18.69 x x x x x 
 JANIK Michał x x 10.54 x 10.90 10.32 
Pchnięcie kulą M (5kg)        13:40 
 1 WABIK Dominik 99-11-14 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ 13.35 PB 
 2 PŁATOS Bartłomiej 99-06-20 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ 12.34 PB 
 3 KLITA Jakub 99-07-01 WKS Wawel Kraków MA 12.12 SB 
 4 SALWA Kamil 98-05-20 KKL Kielce SK 11.62 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 WABIK Dominik 13.05 13.35 13.17 x x 13.09 
 PŁATOS Bartłomiej 12.34 11.79 x x x 11.88 
 KLITA Jakub 10.50 12.12 11.79 11.25 x 11.22 
 SALWA Kamil x 10.84 11.62 10.81 10.63 11.09 
Pchnięcie kulą M (5kg)        13:40 
 1 GOŹDZIK Bartłomiej 00-05-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 11.12 PB 
 2 WRÓBLEWSKI Maksymilian00-03-11 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 9.36 SB 
 3 BAZAK Bartosz 01-02-10 KKL Kielce SK 6.71 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 GOŹDZIK Bartłomiej 10.39 10.75 10.70 11.12 10.50 10.23 
 WRÓBLEWSKI Maksymilian 9.36 9.22 x 8.93 x x 
 BAZAK Bartosz x 6.20 6.65 6.58 6.71 x 
Rzut oszczepem M (700)       15:30 



 1 SALWA Kamil 98-05-20 KKL Kielce SK 38.12 PB 
 2 JASIŃSKI Antoni 98-11-10 KKL Kielce SK 34.52 SB 
 WABIK Dominik 99-11-14 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ NM 
 I II III IV V VI 
 SALWA Kamil x 34.78 34.45 38.12 37.70 x 
 JASIŃSKI Antoni x 34.35 33.45 34.52 x 32.56 
 WABIK Dominik x x x x x x 
Rzut oszczepem M (600)       15:30 
 1 WRÓBLEWSKI Maksymilian00-03-11 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 43.20 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 WRÓBLEWSKI Maksymilian x 40.06 43.20 x 42.47 40.53 
Rzut oszczepem M (800)       15:30 
 1 FALIŃSKI Dawid 96-02-20 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ 57.45 PB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 FALIŃSKI Dawid 57.36 55.74 54.45 57.45 55.43 x 
Rzut dyskiem M (1.75kg)       14:30 
 1 MAZUR Szymon 98-09-02 MKS-MOS Płomień Sosnowiec SL 48.83 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 MAZUR Szymon 45.22 47.85 x 48.83 x x 
Rzut dyskiem M (1.5kg)        14:30 
 1 MUCHLADA Patryk 99-11-11 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 30.69 SB 
 2 JASIŃSKI Antoni 98-11-10 KKL Kielce SK 28.80 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 MUCHLADA Patryk 29.61 x 30.69 - - - 
 JASIŃSKI Antoni 28.80 x - - - - 
Rzut dyskiem M (1kg)        14:30 
 1 GOŹDZIK Bartłomiej 00-05-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 46.78 PB 
 2 KOZUBEK Sebastian 00-06-01 KKL Kielce SK 29.27 SB 
 3 PERZOWICZ Jakub 00-04-25 KKL Kielce SK 19.00 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 GOŹDZIK Bartłomiej x x 43.26 46.78 42.06 44.88 
 KOZUBEK Sebastian 26.24 29.18 x 29.27 x x 
 PERZOWICZ Jakub x x x x x 19.00 
Rzut młotem M (6kg)        13:30 
 1 KUŹNIAREK Marcin 96-05-27 MKS Zduńska Wola LD 61.92 PB 
 2 AFTYKA Grzegorz 97-05-02 KS Wisła Puławy LU 58.71 SB 
 3 STASIAK Szymon 97-08-04 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola LD 51.11 PB 
 4 BARTOSIK Tomasz 96-11-21 MKS Zduńska Wola LD 44.52 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 KUŹNIAREK Marcin 60.67 61.92 x 58.58 57.29 58.59 
 AFTYKA Grzegorz 56.72 x x 58.71 x 57.98 
 STASIAK Szymon 51.11 50.28 47.02 49.54 x 48.47 
 BARTOSIK Tomasz 44.52 44.41 41.57 39.56 x x 
Rzut młotem M (5kg)        13:30 
 1 BOMBA Błażej 99-06-16 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola LD 42.51 PB 
 2 JASIŃSKI Antoni 98-11-10 KKL Kielce SK 41.73 PB 
 3 KRZESIŃSKI Ryszard 43-03-31 MLKS Pilica Białobrzegi MZ 36.76 
 4 WIECZOREK Wiktor 99-11-25 KKL Kielce SK 35.51 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 BOMBA Błażej 40.21 42.51 x x x 38.94 
 JASIŃSKI Antoni 40.92 39.90 40.26 x 41.73 38.67 
 KRZESIŃSKI Ryszard x 36.76 36.65 x 36.70 34.56 
 WIECZOREK Wiktor 33.09 32.80 33.50 33.51 35.51 x 
Rzut młotem M (7,26kg)        13:30 
 1 JANUSZ Sebastian 95-12-21 LKS Stal Mielec PK 58.08 
 2 FURTAK Rafał 95-01-30 KS Wisła Puławy LU 55.34 PB 
 3 SULIŃSKI Andrzej 77-11-30 MKS Zduńska Wola LD 45.15 SB 
 4 JANIK Michał 97-04-28 KKL Kielce SK 34.49 
 I II III IV V VI 
 JANUSZ Sebastian x 57.27 x x 58.08 57.78 
 FURTAK Rafał 54.73 x 53.92 52.96 x 55.34 
 SULIŃSKI Andrzej 42.49 45.15 43.86 - - - 
 JANIK Michał x 31.48 34.49 30.56 x x 
Rzut młotem M (5kg)        11:00 
 1 PIŁAT Dawid 02-01-01 LKS Stal Mielec PK 33.84 PB 
 2 UCIŃSKI Maksymilian 00-05-11 MKS Zduńska Wola LD 32.02 PB 
 3 BAZAK Bartosz 01-02-10 KKL Kielce SK 22.81 PB 
 4 GAUCHELER Alexandre 01-01-03 KKL Kielce SK 22.03 PB 
 5 KOZUBEK Sebastian 00-06-01 KKL Kielce SK 20.88 PB 
 6 PERZOWICZ Jakub 00-04-25 KKL Kielce SK 14.46 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 PIŁAT Dawid 33.84 31.02 30.94 31.40 x x 
 UCIŃSKI Maksymilian 32.02 23.79 26.62 17.39 x 28.07 
 BAZAK Bartosz x x x x x 22.81 
 GAUCHELER Alexandre x 22.03 19.74 21.41 x x 
 KOZUBEK Sebastian 20.01 x x 20.45 19.43 20.88 
 PERZOWICZ Jakub 14.46 x x 10.15 x x 



Skok o tyczce M        14:05 
 1 DZIAŁOWSKI Jan 01-07-20 KKL Kielce SK 3.60 SB 
 3.41 3.60 3.80 
 DZIAŁOWSKI Jan o o xxx 
Skok w dal M         15:10 
 1 BEDNARSKI Karol 97-11-04 MUKS THM Ostrowiec Świętokrzyski SK 6.29 PB -0.5 
 2 GAIK Kamil 96-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 5.75 3.3 
 3 WRONA Wojciech 97-04-16 KKL Kielce SK 5.59 -0.5 
 4 MUCHLADA Patryk 99-11-11 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 5.46 SB 0.1 
 5 MASACZYŃSKI Adam 01-02-05 KKL Kielce SK 5.44 2.4 
 6 WOJCIECHOWSKI Jakub 99-08-24 KKL Kielce SK 5.09 0.0 
 7 MATAŁOWSKI Mateusz 99-04-11 KKL Kielce SK 4.80 -0.3 
 I II III IV V VI 
 BEDNARSKI Karol x 6.29 6.10 6.08 x 6.14 
 1.6 -0.5 -0.4 -0.3 -0.8 1.5 
 GAIK Kamil 5.53 5.43 5.72 5.44 5.46 5.75 
 1.4 -0.6 0.4 -1.0 -1.5 3.3 
 WRONA Wojciech 5.33 5.57 5.59 5.22 x 5.54 
 0.0 0.9 -0.5 -1.6 -1.1 0.9 
 MUCHLADA Patryk 5.46 5.27 5.22 4.96 5.32 x 
 0.1 0.6 0.9 -1.6 -1.0 0.5 
 MASACZYŃSKI Adam 5.27 5.44 5.07 3.80 5.19 5.24 
 0.8 2.4 0.3 -1.6 -1.6 1.1 
 WOJCIECHOWSKI Jakub 5.08 5.07 5.09 4.49 4.52 4.82 
 0.4 1.2 0.0 -1.0 -0.6 -0.4 
 MATAŁOWSKI Mateusz 4.71 4.80 4.54 4.59 4.55 4.44 
 0.0 -0.3 1.3 -0.5 -0.4 -0.5 
 KOBIETY 
100 metrów K 
 Bieg 1/ 3 -0.1 13:02 
 1 KOCIK Julia 00-08-23 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 14.11 
 2 MANTERYS Klaudia 99-03-11 KKL Kielce SK 14.95 
 3 KRUPA Julia 00-06-20 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 15.12 
 4 KOWALSKA Kamila 96-07-16 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 15.14 
 5 JAKUBOWSKA Klaudia 02-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 15.26 
 Bieg 2/ 3 +0.1 13:05 
 1 MŁODAWSKA Karolina 96-10-04 KKL Kielce SK 12.67 PB 
 2 KOZŁOWSKA Karolina 97-01-09 KKL Kielce SK 12.77 
 3 BANAŚ Patrycja 00-09-07 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 13.05 PB 
 4 MŁYNARCZYK Martyna 98-03-02 KKL Kielce SK 13.16 
 5 PIERZCHAŁA Maja 02-08-08 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 13.50 PB 
 6 MALICKA Emilia 98-12-15 KKL Kielce SK 13.55 
 7 WRÓBLEWSKA Nikola 01-05-29 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 14.15 PB 
 8 KAZBERUK Gabriela 99-12-01 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 14.68 PB 
 Bieg 3/ 3 +0.5 13:09 
 1 CIESIELSKA Kinga 03-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 14.75 
 2 UŻYCZAK Michalina 04-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 15.90 
 3 LASOTA Emilia 01-01-06 ULKS Gryf Rytwiany SK 16.38 
 4 WIĘCŁAWEK Wiktoria 02-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 17.64 
 5 LEWINOWSKA Iga 02-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 19.61 
300 metrów K 
 Bieg 1/ 2 14:23 
 1 GAJEWSKA Kinga 98-07-30 MUKS THM Ostrowiec Świętokrzyski SK 48.47 
 2 ZIELIŃSKA Katarzyna 98-06-05 MUKS THM Ostrowiec Świętokrzyski SK 49.59 
 3 LATRA Paulina 02-07-27 ULKS Gryf Rytwiany SK 54.69 
 4 BRZÓZKA Katarzyna 05-01-09 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SK 61.40 
 5 LEWINOWSKA Iga 02-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 63.87 
 Bieg 2/ 2 14:29 
 1 MŁODAWSKA Karolina 96-10-04 KKL Kielce SK 42.77 
 2 MALICKA Emilia 98-12-15 KKL Kielce SK 44.71 
 3 ZAJĄC Natalia 98-03-12 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejów SK 46.09 
 4 NIEKURZAK Karolina 00-01-19 ULKS Gryf Rytwiany SK 47.60 
 5 KAZBERUK Gabriela 99-12-01 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 48.14 PB 
 6 LASOTA Emilia 01-01-06 ULKS Gryf Rytwiany SK 58.99 
600 metrów K         13:29 
 1 DZIEWIĘCKA Wiktoria 98-05-01 KKL Kielce SK 1:43.05 
 2 WITEK Paulina 99-03-26 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 1:44.83 
 3 SZYMKIEWICZ Julia 01-08-02 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 1:46.29 
 4 JABŁOŃSKA Marlena 99-11-11 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 1:47.17 PB 
 5 PRZYBYŁO Aleksandra 00-12-21 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 1:50.58 PB 
 6 JAROS Gabriela 01-12-24 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 1:50.68 
 7 PAŃCZYK Ewa 99-07-16 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 1:53.46 
 8 SZCZYPIÓR Zofia 00-08-31 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 1:57.09 
1000 metrów K         13:49 



 1 MARKOWSKA Paulina 97-06-08 ULKS Gryf Rytwiany SK 3:07.45 PB 
 2 TOMCZYK Sylwia 96-07-23 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 3:08.49 PB 
 3 ADAMCZYK Justyna 97-09-09 MUKS THM Ostrowiec Świętokrzyski SK 3:32.48 
 BĄK Agata 96-06-06 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK DNF 
Pchnięcie kulą K (4kg)        14:45 
 1 FURMANEK Katarzyna 96-02-19 KKL Kielce SK 11.18 SB 
 2 KOWALSKA Kamila 96-07-16 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 7.74 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 FURMANEK Katarzyna 10.39 10.93 x 10.68 11.18 x 
 KOWALSKA Kamila 6.83 x 7.60 7.65 7.62 7.74 
Pchnięcie kulą K (3kg)        14:45 
 1 NIEDBAŁA Anna 98-07-10 WKS Wawel Kraków MA 15.36 PB 
 2 HAJDROWSKA Joanna 99-08-28 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ 12.63 PB 
 3 KOPREK Agata 99-01-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 8.63 PB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 NIEDBAŁA Anna x 14.48 15.36 14.72 15.16 15.03 
 HAJDROWSKA Joanna 12.37 12.11 12.39 12.60 12.63 12.13 
 KOPREK Agata 8.24 8.63 8.57 x x x 
Pchnięcie kulą K (3kg)        14:45 
 1 KOCIK Julia 00-08-23 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 8.62 
 I II III IV V VI 
 KOCIK Julia 8.62 7.85 7.52 8.53 8.49 8.43 
Rzut oszczepem K (500)       15:30 
 1 HAJDROWSKA Joanna 99-08-28 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ 42.60 SB 
 2 KOPREK Agata 99-01-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 30.33 PB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 HAJDROWSKA Joanna 42.09 38.88 42.60 38.74 x x 
 KOPREK Agata x x 27.54 30.33 27.81 29.32 
Rzut oszczepem K (600)       15:30 
 1 GIEROŃSKA Kinga 96-05-08 WKS Wawel Kraków MA 36.19 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 GIEROŃSKA Kinga 36.03 31.81 31.82 x 35.54 36.19 
Rzut dyskiem K (1kg)        14:30 
 1 FURMANEK Katarzyna 96-02-19 KKL Kielce SK 42.29 SB 
 2 DĄBROWSKA Anna 96-05-13 KKL Kielce SK 33.60 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 FURMANEK Katarzyna 36.74 36.00 37.49 x 38.40 42.29 
 DĄBROWSKA Anna 32.49 x x x 33.60 33.40 
Rzut dyskiem K (0,75 kg)       14:30 
 1 MOSKAL Karolina 00-06-04 KKL Kielce SK 21.38 SB 
 2 JAMRÓZ Julia 00-09-09 KKL Kielce SK 19.08 SB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 MOSKAL Karolina 17.28 21.38 x x x x 
 JAMRÓZ Julia 16.48 19.08 x x x x 
Rzut młotem K (3kg)        11:00 
 1 WOŹNIAK Angelika 00-05-21 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice LD 59.36 PB 
 2 GOSZCZYŃSKA Aleksandra01-03-26 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice LD 41.29 PB 
 3 SZUFLIŃSKA Julia 01-05-29 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice LD 28.36 SB 
 4 JAMRÓZ Julia 00-09-09 KKL Kielce SK 23.54 PB 
 5 GRZĘDZIELEWSKA Patrycja01-09-26 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice LD 23.39 PB 
 6 MOSKAL Karolina 00-06-04 KKL Kielce SK 22.00 PB 
 7 KAŁANDYK Katarzyna 02-05-12 KKL Kielce SK 20.92 
 8 JEDYNAK Weronika 02-10-31 KKL Kielce SK 18.39 PB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 WOŹNIAK Angelika x x x 52.95 56.71 59.36 
 GOSZCZYŃSKA Aleksandra x x 37.94 x 39.04 41.29 
 SZUFLIŃSKA Julia 27.85 25.94 25.17 23.44 26.02 28.36 
 JAMRÓZ Julia 23.08 21.82 23.54 20.98 18.49 18.99 
 GRZĘDZIELEWSKA Patrycja x x 23.00 23.39 22.92 x 
 MOSKAL Karolina 16.59 x 20.49 22.00 19.53 18.95 
 KAŁANDYK Katarzyna x 15.06 18.22 16.50 20.92 x 
 JEDYNAK Weronika 17.12 18.39 17.46 18.24 18.27 17.98 
Rzut młotem K (4kg)        12:20 
 1 FURMANEK Katarzyna 96-02-19 KKL Kielce SK 63.28 SB 
 2 WOŹNIAK Angelika 00-05-21 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice LD 50.95 
 3 PIONTEK Maria 97-01-06 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola LD 47.54 PB 
 4 JOŃSKA Adrianna 97-11-22 CKS Budowlani Częstochowa SL 46.69 PB 
 5 WOLIŃSKA Dorota 97-06-07 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice LD 37.97 SB 
 6 GOSZCZYŃSKA Aleksandra01-03-26 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice LD 32.53 
 I II III IV V VI 
 FURMANEK Katarzyna 63.28 x 61.16 62.56 x x 
 WOŹNIAK Angelika x 49.30 50.95 - - - 
 PIONTEK Maria x x 45.83 x 45.32 47.54 
 JOŃSKA Adrianna 46.69 x x x x 41.43 
 WOLIŃSKA Dorota x x x 37.86 37.97 37.17 
 GOSZCZYŃSKA Aleksandra x x 32.53 - - - 



Rzut młotem K (3kg)        11:50 
 1 BŁASZCZYK Kamila 99-07-14 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola LD 52.09 SB 
 2 KUSAK Karolina 99-10-09 LKS Stal Mielec PK 38.52 PB 
 I II III IV V VI 
 BŁASZCZYK Kamila 51.71 47.58 x x 52.09 50.16 
 KUSAK Karolina x x 33.27 34.63 38.52 36.35 
Skok o tyczce K         13:45 
 1 BIAŁOGOŃSKA Katarzyna 01-12-28 KKL Kielce SK 3.21 PB 
 2 KRAWIECKA Patrycja 00-11-18 KKL Kielce SK 2.81 PB 
 3 IWANIEC Anna 01-07-18 KKL Kielce SK 2.71 PB 
 4 KUBIEC Kaja 01-01-21 KKL Kielce SK 2.31 PB 
 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.71 2.81 2.91 3.01 3.11 3.21 3.30 
 BIAŁOGOŃSKA Katarzyna - - - - - - o - o xo o o xo xxx 
 KRAWIECKA Patrycja - - - - o o o o o xxx 
 IWANIEC Anna - - - o o o o xo xxx 
 KUBIEC Kaja o xo o xxo xxx 
Skok w dal K         14:30 
 1 BANAŚ Patrycja 00-09-07 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 4.65 -1.1 
 2 PIERZCHAŁA Maja 02-08-08 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 4.60 PB 0.4 
 3 WRÓBLEWSKA Nikola 01-05-29 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki LD 4.06 PB -0.4 
 4 MANTERYS Klaudia 99-03-11 KKL Kielce SK 3.94 SB 0.1 
 5 JAKUBOWSKA Klaudia 02-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 3.86 -0.2 
 6 CIESIELSKA Kinga 03-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 3.82 0.2 
 7 WIĘCŁAWEK Wiktoria 02-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 3.09 0.8 
 8 UŻYCZAK Michalina 04-01-01 KKL Kielce SK 3.02 0.6 
 I II III IV V VI 
 BANAŚ Patrycja 4.33 4.41 4.30 4.65 4.40 3.91 
 -0.4 1.9 -0.4 -1.1 -3.0 -0.1 
 PIERZCHAŁA Maja 3.62 4.11 4.50 4.49 4.40 4.60 
 -0.9 1.2 1.0 0.3 0.0 0.4 
 WRÓBLEWSKA Nikola 4.06 3.36 3.72 3.82 3.71 3.78 
 -0.4 1.1 0.4 -0.1 -0.8 0.8 
 MANTERYS Klaudia x 3.94 3.80 3.76 3.68 3.57 
 -1.4 0.1 1.1 0.5 -0.3 1.1 
 JAKUBOWSKA Klaudia 3.53 3.86 3.70 x 3.64 3.30 
 -1.2 -0.2 1.2 0.0 0.2 -0.5 
 CIESIELSKA Kinga 3.76 3.50 3.65 3.82 3.71 2.94 
 -0.9 1.4 -1.3 0.2 0.6 -1.2 
 WIĘCŁAWEK Wiktoria 2.93 2.64 2.89 2.88 2.91 3.09 
 -1.6 -0.1 1.3 0.4 -0.4 0.8 
 UŻYCZAK Michalina 2.80 2.91 x 2.85 2.49 3.02 
 -0.9 0.2 2.0 0.2 0.7 0.6 
  
Obsada sędziowska 
 Sędzia Główny Zawodów Tomasz WIECZOREK (Nr Lic:2999) 
 Starter Zbigniew KASZYŃSKI (Nr Lic:2127) 
 Sędzia Główny Biegów Tadeusz ŚWIT (Nr Lic:1465) 
 Sędziowie Główni Rzutów Janusz KĘDRACKI (Nr Lic:857) 
 Piotr PIWOWARCZYK (Nr Lic:1394) 
 Sędziowie Główni Skoków Janusz MARCINIEWSKI (Nr Lic:3152) 
 Tomasz STACHERA (Nr Lic:2803) 
 Kierownik Techniczny Zawodów Piotr JAŚTAL (Nr Lic:3135) 
 


